

600 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., NW WASHINGTON, DC 20001 T 202.344.4000 F 202.344.8300 www.Venable.com

March 9, 2023

t 202.344.4149 f 202.344.8300 JMRusk@Venable.com

#### Via E-mail to cela@fec.gov

Roy Q. Luckett
Federal Election Commission
Office of Complaints Examination
& Legal Administration
Attn: Christal Dennis, Paralegal
1050 First Street, NE
Washington, DC 20463

Re: RR 23L-04 – Request for Extension.

Dear Mr. Luckett:

This requests an extension of time to respond to the letter from the Federal Election Commission informing our client, OkieWay, and Steven Martin in his official capacity as treasurer, of the above referenced referral. The notification of the referral was received on February 24, 2023, and a response is currently due March 11, 2023. A Designation of Counsel form is attached.

We respectfully request a thirty-day extension of time to respond, or until April 10, 2023.

Sincerely,

Justin M. Rusk



## FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

# STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

E-MAIL: cela@fec.gov

AR/MUR/RR/I	P-MUR# RR 23L-04		
Name of Counsel	Ronald M. Jacobs and Justin	n M. Rusk	
Firm: Venable	LLP		
Address: 600 N	lassachusetts Ave NW		
Washi	ington, DC 20001		
	Office#: 202.344.8215		
	Mobile#:		
E-mail: rmjacob	os@venable.com; jmrusk@ven	able.com	
The above-named notifications and o	individual and/or firm is hereby other communications from the C	designated as my counsel and ommission and to act on my be	is authorized to receive any ehalf before the Commission
3-9-23	(Signature - Responder	t 1	Treasurer
Date	Steven Martin	nv Agenv reasurer)	Title
	(Name – Pleas	se Print)	
DECDONDENT.	OkieWay		
RESPONDENT:	(Please print Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual Named in Notification Letter)		
Mailing Address: (Please Print)	PO Box 30844		
	Bethesda MD 20824		
	Home#:	Mobile#:	
	Office#: 301.654.3220	Fax#:	P
E-mail: info@ca	mpaignfinancial.com		

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.



## FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

### STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

Provide one form for each Respondent/Witness

E-MAIL: cela@fec.gov

AR/MUR/RR/P	-MUR# RR 23L-04
Name of Counsel	Ronald M. Jacobs and Justin M. Rusk
Firm: Venable I	LLP
Address: 600 M	assachusetts Ave NW
Washi	ngton, DC 20001
	Office#: _202.344.8215
	Mobile#:
E-mail: rmjacob	s@venable.com; jmrusk@venable.com
	individual and/or firm is hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission
3-9-23	SK omA Treasurer
Date	(Signature - Respondent/Agent/Treasurer) Title
	Steven Martin (Name – Please Print)
RESPONDENT:	Steven Martin, in his official capacity as treasurer
	(Please print Committee Name/ Company Name/Individual Named in Notification Letter)
Mailing Address: (Please Print)	PO Box 30844
	Bethesda MD 20824
	Home#:Mobile#:
	Office#: 301.654.3220 Fax#:
E-mail: info@ca	mpaignfinancial.com

This form relates to a Federal Election Commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election Commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.

Rev. 2021